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change shall be given by publishing notice thereof
in one or more newspapers at the capital of said state
for at least four consecutive weeks, when said com-
pany will transact its business under such new name,
and the company under such new name shall have, en.
joy and exercise all the rights, privileges, immuni-
ties and franchises, and be subject to all the liabilities
and obligations by and in this act conferred, and be
in all things and respects successors of the corpora-
tion hereby renewed, without further act or thing to
be done. :

8rc. 22. This act is hereby declared to be a public
act and shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. :

Approved March 9, 1867.

CHAPTER XTI,

An Act ratifying and confirming the articles %’ incor-
poration ofg the Iowa Minnesota Railway
Construction Company.

facmow 1.—Ratifies articles of Incorporation,
2~When act to take affect,

Be itenacted by the Lagislature of the Stats of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. That the articles of incorporation of the
Iowa and Minnesota Railway Construction Company
are hereby declared to be legal and valid articles of
incorporation to incorporate said company, notwith-
standing but three incorporators are named therein,
instead of five, as required by chapter thirty-four, title
one, section one of the laws of this state.

March T, 1667,

Legallzes arti-
cles of incorpoe
ration.



ag

SPECIAL LAWS
Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.
Approved March 7, 1867.

CHAPTER XIII.

March T, V- An Aot aon‘]'irmin an 8greement between the St. Paul

and Pacific Bailroad Company and the Corpora-
tors of the Stillwater and St. Paul Railroad Com-
pany, and authorizing said Stillwater and &t
Paul Bailroad Company to construct that on
of the main line of said St Paul and Pacifio Rail-
road between Stillwater and St. Paul, angr )
lands in aid of the construction ¢f sai
said main line,

Beorox 1.—Confirma articles of agreement.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

2.—Deflues powers of Company.
8.—Lands to be conveyed under ceriain provisions.

4—Geitaln portions of the landtobe conveyed when every continuous ten miles

of said road shall be completed.

S, —Company may consolidate with other Companies,
8.—When act to take effect.

Secmion 1. That: the agr-eement between the St.

Paul and Pacific Railroad Company and the Corpora-

tors of the Stillwater and 8t. Paul Railroad Company,

filed for record on the 234 day of February, A.p. 1867,

in
th

to relinquish that part of the main line of its road from

the office of the Sacretary of State, in and by which
e said St. Paul and Pacific Railroad Company agreed

and between Stillwater and St. Paul, together with the

anting
part of



